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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P384712

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1911-572-69)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

2/25/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

CORELITE

241D-75-L840-CFD3

2X4 IN DEPTH TROFFER WITH 3INCH DROP CUBE LENS

N/A

7331.4 lumens

N/A

103.6 lumens/watt

1.23/1.34/1.41

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2' x L: 4' x H: 0.25")
Direct
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384712

CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-75-L840-CFD3
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Scaled Data Report

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384712
CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-75-L840-CFD3

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
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2
3
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8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
117 117 117 117 114 114 114 114
105 100 95 91 102 97 93 89
95 8 79 73 92 84 77 71
8 75 66 60 83 73 65 59
79 66 57 50 76 64 56 49
72 59 50 43 70 57 49 42
67 53 44 37 64 52 43 37
62 48 39 33 60 47 38 32
57 44 35 29 55 43 34 29
54 40 32 26 52 39 31 26
50 37 29 23 49 36 28 23
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2819 2819 2819
2800 2787 2794
2777 2763 2786
2745 2740 2779
2703 2707 2774
2648 2663 2759
2582 2617 2739
2520 2572 2723
2459 2514 2691
2403 2457 2665
2343 2399 2638
2291 2336 2620
2220 2280 2629
2176 2193 2671
2124 2119 2773
2050 2009 2929
1987 1876 3017
2008 1728 2719
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384712
CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-75-L840-CFD3

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 198.6 2.7 0° 2095 2095 2095 2095 2095
10°-20° 574.1 7.8 5° 2084 2084 2088 2088 2091 198
20°-30° 877.1 12.0 15° 2004 2011 2037 2051 2062 565
30°-40° 1067.6 14.6 25° 1836 1857 1905 1949 1967 845
40°-50° 1128.4 154 35° 1602 1638 1711 1777 1803 1003
50°-60° 1065.1 14.5 45° 1342 1382 1462 1543 1576 1036
60°-70° 896.1 12.2 55° 1064 1112 1185 1272 1316 951
70°-80° 646.1 8.8 65° 775 819 885 994 1064 766
80°-90° 340.7 4.6 75° 486 526 578 691 826 516
90°-100° 182.4 2.5 85° 223 252 282 351 428 209
100°-110° 138.5 1.9 90° 143 168 194 230 263 82
110°-120° 100.5 1.4 95° 124 143 164 186 201 99
120°-130° 63.1 0.9 105° 106 117 132 146 154 111
130°-140° 34.1 0.5 115° 84 91 102 110 117 85
140°-150° 14.9 0.2 125° 62 62 73 73 77 56
150°-160° 4.0 0.1 135° 44 40 44 44 48 33
160°-170° 0.1 0.0 145° 26 22 22 22 26 16
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 11 11 4 7 11 5
0°-30° 1649.8 22.5 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 2717.4 37.1 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 4910.9 67.0 180° 0 0 0 0 0
0°-90° 6793.9 92.7
90°-120° 421.4 5.7
90°-150° 533.4 7.3
90°-180° 538.0 7.3
0°-180° 7331.4 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P384712
CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-75-L840-CFD3

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 20951 20951 20951 20951 2095.1
2.5°| 20951 20914 2091.4 20914  2095.1
5°| 20841  2084.1 2087.7 2087.7 2091.4
75°| 20731 2073.1 2080.4 2084.1 2087.7
10°| 2054.8  2058.5 2069.5 2076.8 2084.1
12.5°| 20329  2036.6 2054.8 2069.5 2076.8
15°| 2003.6  2011.0 2036.6 2051.2  2062.1
17.5°| 1970.7  1981.7 2011.0 20329 2043.9
20°| 19305 19451 19817 2011.0 2025.6
225°| 18%.6 19013 1945.1 19817  2000.0
25°| 18355  1857.4 1904.9 1948.8  1967.1
275°| 17806 18062 1861.1 1912.2  1930.5
30°| 17221 17514 18135 1868.4  1890.3
325°| 16673 16965 1766.0 18245  1846.4
35| 16015 1638.0 17111 1777.0 1802.6
37.5°| 1539.3 15759 1652.6 17221  1747.7
40°| 14735 15100 15905 1667.3  1692.9
42.5°( 14113 14479 15283 1608.8  1638.0
45°( 13419 13821 14625 1543.0 1575.9
47.5°| 12724 13126 13967 1480.8 1513.7
50°| 12029  1246.8 1327.2 14113 14479
52.5°[ 11334 11773 1257.8 13455  1382.1
55 1064.0 11115 1184.6 12724 1316.3
57.5° 9945 1042.0 11152 1206.6 1250.5
60°| 9141 968.9 1042.0 1137.1 11883
62.5°| 8446 892.1 9653 1064.0 1126.1
65°|  775.1 819.0 8848 9945 1064.0
67.5°| 702.0 7495 8117 9141  1009.1
70°| 6325 672.8 7349 8409  947.0
72.5° 5594 599.6  658.1  767.8  834.8
75°| 4863 5265 5777  691.0  826.3
77.5°| 4205 4534 5009  610.6  756.9
80°| 347.3 380.3 4241 5228  665.4
82.5°| 2815 310.8 3473 4351 5484
gs°| 2230 2523 2815  351.0  427.8
87.5°| 179.2 201.1 2303 2815 3327
90°| 1426 168.2  193.8 2303 2633
925°| 1316 153.6 1755  204.8  226.7
95°|  124.3 142.6 1645 1865  201.1
97.5°| 1170 1353 1536 1755  186.5
100°| 1133 1280 1463 1645 1718
102.5°|  109.7 120.7 1389  153.6 1645
105°|  106.0 117.0 1316 1463  153.6
107.5° 98.7 109.7 1243 1389  146.3
110° 95.1 102.4 1170 1280 1389
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P384712

CATALOG NUMBER: 241D-75-L840-CFD3

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
91.4 98.7 109.7 120.7 128.0
84.1 91.4 102.4 109.7 117.0
80.4 84.1 95.1 98.7 106.0
73.1 76.8 87.8 91.4 95.1
65.8 69.5 80.4 80.4 87.8
62.2 62.2 73.1 73.1 76.8
58.5 58.5 65.8 65.8 69.5
51.2 51.2 58.5 58.5 58.5
47.5 43.9 51.2 51.2 54.8
43.9 40.2 43.9 43.9 47.5
36.6 36.6 40.2 36.6 40.2
32.9 29.3 32.9 32.9 36.6
29.3 25.6 29.3 25.6 29.3
25.6 21.9 21.9 21.9 25.6
21.9 18.3 18.3 18.3 21.9
18.3 14.6 14.6 14.6 18.3
14.6 11.0 7.3 11.0 14.6
11.0 11.0 3.7 7.3 11.0
7.3 7.3 0.0 3.7 7.3
3.7 3.7 0.0 3.7 3.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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